
Centerville Bulldog Cross Country Invitational
Centerville, IN
Sep. 18, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Centerville 26 1 3 6 7 9 11 14 18:22.0 1:27.5
2 Richmond 29 2 4 5 8 10 12 15 18:28.6 1:11.5
3 Union County 83 13 16 17 18 19 22:53.5 6:52.8

Incomplete Teams: Randolph Southern, Seton Catholic

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Centerville
1 Mylan Nocton, 12 17:24.2
3 Cameron Nocton, 12 18:00.2
6 Alec Erbse, 11 18:45.3
7 Jeff Baker, 12 18:48.3
9 Bryson Hoober, 12 18:51.7
11 Kyle Sheard, 10 19:18.9
14 Preston Mathews, 9 21:12.4

Total Time = 1:31:49.7     Total Places = 26

2. Richmond
2 Alex Orihuela, 10 17:50.4
4 Ethan Miller, 10 18:10.9
5 Xavier Ogle, 9 18:28.4
8 Ivan Orihuela, 11 18:51.2
10 Greyson Farmer, 9 19:01.9
12 Ethan Newton, 10 19:35.1
15 Aj Carter, 9 21:19.2

Total Time = 1:32:22.8     Total Places = 29

3. Union County
13 Bradley Meadows, 11 20:08.4
16 Jack Hodgkin, 11 21:54.5
17 Landon Pearson, 10 22:25.3
18 Logan Boone, 9 22:58.0
19 Jack Dodd, 12 27:01.1

Total Time = 1:54:27.3     Total Places = 83



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Mylan Nocton, 12 17:24.2 Centerville
2 2 Alex Orihuela, 10 17:50.4 Richmond
3 3 Cameron Nocton, 12 18:00.2 Centerville
4 4 Ethan Miller, 10 18:10.9 Richmond
5 5 Xavier Ogle, 9 18:28.4 Richmond
6 6 Alec Erbse, 11 18:45.3 Centerville
7 7 Jeff Baker, 12 18:48.3 Centerville
8 8 Ivan Orihuela, 11 18:51.2 Richmond
9 9 Bryson Hoober, 12 18:51.7 Centerville
10 Jack Martin, 11 18:53.6 Seton Catholic
11 10 Greyson Farmer, 9 19:01.9 Richmond
12 11 Kyle Sheard, 10 19:18.9 Centerville
13 12 Ethan Newton, 10 19:35.1 Richmond
14 13 Bradley Meadows, 11 20:08.4 Union County
15 Jamie Pegg, 9 20:50.7 Randolph Southern
16 14 Preston Mathews, 9 21:12.4 Centerville
17 15 Aj Carter, 9 21:19.2 Richmond
18 16 Jack Hodgkin, 11 21:54.5 Union County
19 17 Landon Pearson, 10 22:25.3 Union County
20 18 Logan Boone, 9 22:58.0 Union County
21 Dylan Brown, 10 24:37.4 Randolph Southern
22 Ian Vance, 10 25:05.5 Randolph Southern
23 19 Jack Dodd, 12 27:01.1 Union County


